. Call to Order:

. Roll call:

. Discussion Items:

CITY OF LEXINGTON
WORKSHOP AGENDA
Thursday, March 17, 2022
Immediately following Council meeting

City Hall

Mayor Murphy

DeVries — Harris — Hughes - Winge

A. Discuss City of Lexington Police Statistics

. Staff Input
. Council Input

. Adjourn
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To: Mayor Murphy and City Council. :
From: Bill Petracek, City Administrate"7=5 2~
Date: March 10, 2022 -
Re: Police calls discussion

I placed this item on the workshop agenda to discuss where Lexington sits in comparison with
Circle Pines and Centerville regarding our police call volume in the year 2021. I included
previous year’s call volume statistic so that you can see how much our police events are
increasing along with our increasing population.

As a general reminder, our annual call volume and population directly affects the City of
Lexington’s obligation to the Centennial Lakes Police budget. I wanted to have this discussion
with the City Council to prep you for the 2023 budget process so that there are not any surprises.



IAGP CRIME STATS 2021 for 2023 **

Agency Centerville Circle Pines Lexington Out of Area

Group A Incidents 481 143 134 202 2
Group B Incidents 573 113 185 274 1
Permit to Purchase 145 52 50 43 0
Traffic Accidents 106 23 39 42 2
Other 13,671 3,772 3,964 4837 1,028
Subtract 54 North Road address 168
3,796
TOTAL = 14,976 4,103 4,372 1,103
Subtract 54 North Road address 168
4,204
Arrests
Group A 64 25 12 27 0
Group B 122 24 36 62 0

DUI N 12 27 52 0



Part 1 Incidents

Part 2 Incidents

Other

Minus Station's address

TOTAL

Traffic Accidents

Permit to Purchase

Arrests

Part 1

Part 2
DUI

IACP CRIME STATS 2020 for 2022 ***

Agency Centerville

205

347

13,266

13,818

108
209

182
78

60
103

3,747

3,910

17
89

64
31

Circle Pines

67

117

4,722

324

4,398

4,882

43
80

55
30

Lexington

77

123

4,211

39
40

14
60
17

Out of Area

586

591



Part 1 Incidents
Part 2 Incidents
Other
TOTAL

Traffic Accidents
Permit to Purchase
Arrests

Part 1

Part 2
DUI

IACP CRIME STATS 2019 for 2021 ***

Agency Centerville Circle Pines Lexington Out of Area

162 45 51 -

504 100 201 202 y

12363 3410 4,655 3,738 550

13,019 3,555 4,907 (40067 551

157 28 64 - .
99 31 54 i

27 8 10 41 1
320 66 125 129

80 30 23 27



Par 1 Incidents

Part 2 Incidents

Other

TOTAL

Traffic Accidents

Arrests
Part 1
Part 2
DUl

IACP CRIME STATS 2018 for 202

Agency Centerville Circle Pines

178

451

11,883

12,512

147

18
277
74

47

84

3,621

3,752

26

41
10

78

182

4,556

4,816

50

10
116
26

wR

Lexington Out of Area

53
180
3,230

IRTTA
S
Eabrt i el

63

120
38

476

481



Part 1 Incidents

Part 2 Incidents

Other

TOTAL

Traffic Accidents *

Arrests
Part 1
Part 2
DUI **

IACP CRIME STATS 2017 for 2018 ***

Agency Centerville Circle Pines

169

470

12,021

12,660

131

13
272
94

40

143

3,715

3,898

29

72
24

65

186

4,047

4,298

48

115
28

Lexington Out of Area

64

52

85
42



Part 1 Incidents

Part 2 Incidents

Other

TOTAL

Traffic Accidents *

Arrests
Part 1
Part 2
DU **

IACP CRIME STATS 2016 **

Agency Centerville

150

515

11,285

11,960

121

17
286
75

96
135
3,807

3,998

17

71
20

Circle Pines

44

147

3,968

4,159

48

7
20

Lexington Out of Area

50

233

3,391

53

144
35

624

624






