CITY OF LEXINGTON WORKSHOP AGENDA

Thursday, March 17, 2022 Immediately following Council meeting City Hall

1. Call to Order:

Mayor Murphy

2. Roll Call:

DeVries - Harris - Hughes - Winge

- 3. Discussion Items:
 - A. Discuss City of Lexington Police Statistics

pp. 1-7

- 4. Staff Input
- 5. Council Input
- 6. Adjourn

			n'	`

To: Mayor Murphy and City Council.

From: Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Date: March 10, 2022 Re: Police calls discussion

I placed this item on the workshop agenda to discuss where Lexington sits in comparison with Circle Pines and Centerville regarding our police call volume in the year 2021. I included previous year's call volume statistic so that you can see how much our police events are increasing along with our increasing population.

As a general reminder, our annual call volume and population directly affects the City of Lexington's obligation to the Centennial Lakes Police budget. I wanted to have this discussion with the City Council to prep you for the 2023 budget process so that there are not any surprises.

IACP CRIME STATS 2021 for 2023 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Group A Incidents	481	143	134	202	2
Group B Incidents	573	113	185	274	1
Permit to Purchase	145	52	50	43	0
Traffic Accidents	106	23	39	42	2
Other Subtract 54 North Road address	<u>13,671</u>	<u>3,772</u>	3,964 168 3,796	<u>4,837</u>	<u>1,098</u>
TOTAL = Subtract 54 North Road address	14,976	4,103	4,372 168 4,204	5,398	1,103
Arrests					
Group A	64	25	12	27	0
Group B	122	24	36	62	0
DUI	91	12	27	52	0

IACP CRIME STATS 2020 for 2022 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Part 1 Incidents	205	60	67	77	1
Part 2 Incidents	347	103	117	123	4
Other Minus Station's address	13,266	3,747	4,722 <u>324</u>	4,211	586
	,		4,398		
TOTAL	13,818	3,910	4,582	4,411	591
Traffic Accidents	108	17	43	39	9
Permit to Purchase	209	89	80	40	
Arrests					
Part 1	28	6	8	14	0
Part 2	182	64	55	60	3
DUI	78	31	30	17	

IACP CRIME STATS 2019 for 2021 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Part 1 Incidents	162	45	51	66	
Part 2 Incidents	504	100	201	202	1
Other	12,353	3,410	4,655	3,738	550
TOTAL	13,019	3,555	4,907	4,006	551
Traffic Accidents	157	28	64	62	3
Permit to Purchase	99	31	54	14	
Arrests					
Part 1	27	6	10	11	1
Part 2	320	66	125	129	
DUI	80	30	23	27	

IACP CRIME STATS 2018 for 2020 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Part 1 Incidents		47	78	53	
3	451	84	182	180	5
	11,883	3,621	4,556	3,230	476
ΓAL	12,512	3,752	4,816	3,463	481
ts	147	26	50	63	8
	18	2	10	6	
	277	41	116	120	
	74	10	26	38	
	S TAL	178 451 11,883 12,512 18 277	178 47 451 84 11,883 3,621 TAL 12,512 3,752 18 2 277 41	178 47 78 451 84 182 11,883 3,621 4,556 TAL 12,512 3,752 4,816 18 2 10 277 41 116	178 47 78 53 451 84 182 180 11,883 3,621 4,556 3,230 TAL 12,512 3,752 4,816 3,463 18 2 10 6 277 41 116 120

IACP CRIME STATS 2017 for 2018 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Part 1 Incidents	169	40	65	64	
Part 2 Incidents	470	143	186	141	
Other	12,021	3,715	4,047	3,457	802
TOTAL	12,660	3,898	4,298	3,662	802
Traffic Accidents *	131	29	48	52	2
Arrests					
Part 1	13	9	6	6	
Part 2	272	72	115	85	
DUI **	94	24	28	42	

IACP CRIME STATS 2016 ***

	Agency	Centerville	Circle Pines	Lexington	Out of Area
Part 1 Incidents	150	56	44	50	
Part 2 Incidents	515	135	147	233	
Other	11,295	3,807	3,968	3,391	624
TOTAL	11,960	3,998	4,159	3,674	624
Traffic Accidents *	121	17	48	53	3
Arrests					
Part 1	17	9	2	6	
Part 2	286	71	71	144	
DUI **	75	20	20	35	

	v